# 505095341 09/14/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5142101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES MOHR	09/05/2018
BRANDT MOHR	09/06/2018
BENNO MOHR	09/11/2018
ANTHONY COTTAM	09/11/2018
KEVIN DAWES	09/05/2018
PRESTON MAY	09/05/2018
CHRISTOPHER MULKEY	09/05/2018
DUAN NGUYEN	09/08/2018
MICHAEL STORDAHL	09/06/2018
ERIK VON REIS	09/06/2018
DAN KENNEY	09/05/2018
BILL RAUSCH	09/05/2018
RYAN SAMS	09/05/2018
DAVID HURLEY	09/10/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MOHR AND ASSOCIATES	
Street Address:	1440 AGNES STREET	
City:	RICHLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99352	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16131482

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)624-2528

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097472052

**Email:** waj@randalldanskin.com

PATENT REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0323 Correspondent Name: WILLIAM A. JECKLE
Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45061-032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM A. JECKLE

SIGNATURE: /William A. Jeckle/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=scanassign#page1.tif source=scanassign#page2.tif source=scanassign#page4.tif source=scanassign#page5.tif source=scanassign#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0324

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT:

## **INVENTORS:**

Charles Mohr
Brandt Mohr
Benno Mohr
Anthony Cottam
Kevin Dawes
Preston May
Christopher Mulkey
Duan Nguyen
Michael Stordahl
Erik Von Reis
Dan Kenney
Bill Rausch
Ryan Sams
David Hurtey

#### **ASSIGNEE:**

Mohr and Associates, a Sole Proprietorship 1440 Agnes Street Richland, WA 99352

## **BACKGROUND OF THIS ASSIGNMENT:**

Inventor has conceived certain new and useful inventions disclosed in a United States patent application titled "A Method for Identifying and Characterizing a Condensate Entrained within a Fluid."

MOHR AND ASSOCIATES (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the inventions in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

## THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1

REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0325

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INVENTOR has sold, assigned and transferred to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States and In all foreign countries.

INVENTOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified inventions and application and to any relssues, renewals, divisions or continuations of the application thereof, and hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for the sole use of ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

As the below-identified INVENTOR, I hereby declare that the above-identified patent application was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the patent application; and I further acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine, or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

INVENTOR further agrees to execute, at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE such other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will similarly execute any applications papers required for the filing of any divisional, continuation, renewal, or reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the inventions assigned hereby. If the INVENTOR is unwilling or unable to execute documents necessary to obtain and enforce proper protection of the inventions which are being assigned, the INVENTOR hereby appoints the ASSIGNEE as his/her Attorney-in-Fact to execute any such documents on his/her behalf.

2

REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0326

INVENTOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the whole right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the inventions in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file and prosecute International Applications relating to the inventions under the Patent Cooperation Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the inventions under the European Patent Convention. INVENTOR further agrees to execute applications relating to the inventions in those countries and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

Signed at	Richland	, <u>WA</u> sı.	on 9/5/2018, 2018 Charles Mohr
Signed at _	Richland	. WA si.	_, on

٠٠

Signed at Ruchdand,	W n st.	, on <u>Sept 11</u> , 2018.
		Benno Mohr
Signed at Richland City	St.	, on <u>Sept. 11</u> , 2018.
•		Anthony Cottam
Signed at Richland	WA St.	, on 9/5, 2018.
		Kevin Dawes
Signed at Pichlord City	, <u>WA</u> sı.	, on <u>9/5</u> , 2018.
		Preston May
Signed at Recht and City	, UNA	on 9/5 , 2018.
		Christopher Mulkey
Signed at Richland City	., <u>w</u> ^ st.	_, on <u>9/8</u> , 2018.
		Duan Nguyen
	4	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 046880 FRAME: 0328** 

Signed at Richlened.	St.	on Septender L. 2018.  Michael Starball
Signed at Richland City	WA St.	Michael Stordahl
Signed at <u>hichland</u> ,	st.	an and an
Signed at Ridlad City	, <u>WA</u> St.	on
Signed at Richland City	. <u>WA</u> St.	9 RKS , on, 2018. Manual Sams

5

Signed at_	RICHLAND	$-$ , $w_{4}$ , on $9-10$ , 2018.
	City	St.
		David and Medly
		David Hurley